
Hallenspielplan  Hans-Pickert-Halle Oebisfelde  ( 1085 )
Theodor-Müller-Straße
39646   Oebisfelde

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 01.08.2025 18:00 Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SV Oebisfelde 1895 1 SV Union Halle-Neu. 1 10:52

So. 10.08.2025 12:00

12:40

13:20

14:00

14:40

15:20

16:00

16:40

17:20

18:00

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

Vereins-
Event Fr/
weibl.

SV Oebisfelde 1895 1

TSV Niedernd…eben e.V. 1

TV Hannover-Badenstedt 2

SV Oebisfelde 1895 1

MTV Braunschweig 1

TSV Niedernd…eben e.V. 1

TV Hannover-Badenstedt 2

VfL Wolfsburg 1

TSV Niedernd…eben e.V. 1

MTV Braunschweig 1

VfL Wolfsburg 1

MTV Braunschweig 1

VfL Wolfsburg 1

TSV Niedernd…eben e.V. 1

TV Hannover-Badenstedt 2

VfL Wolfsburg 1

SV Oebisfelde 1895 1

MTV Braunschweig 1

TV Hannover-Badenstedt 2

SV Oebisfelde 1895 1

8:14

11:12

14:15

16:17

11:16

17:17

20:11

15:15

21:16

13:9

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 23.08.2025 15:30 Vereins-
Event Mä/
männl.

SV Oebisfeld…895 e. V. 1 MTV Vorsfelde 2 0:0

Sa. 06.09.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLMJE

WOLWJB

NOLFr

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

HV Solpke/Mieste

SV Wacker 09 Westeregeln

Güsener HC

SV Eintracht Gommern II

USV Halle

27:9

29:22

32:27

35:37

23:37

Sa. 13.09.2025 11:30 NOLWJE SV Oebisfelde 1895 HSV Magdeburg 10:22

So. 14.09.2025 11:00

16:00

NOLWJC

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

Görlitzer HC

31:24

20:26

Sa. 20.09.2025 14:00

16:00

19:00

WOLWJB

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Chemie Genthin e. V.

SV Wacker 09 Westeregeln

HC Glauchau/Meerane

29:19

32:33

27:27

So. 21.09.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

NOLMJE

NOLMJD

NOLMJB

NOLFr

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Kali Wolm…stedt e. V.

Barleber Han… Club e. V.

HV Solpke/Mieste

HSV Magdeburg II

19:5

16:15

31:33

22:29

Sa. 27.09.2025 14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJD

RLF

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

1. Magdeburger BC

VfL Meißen

ThSV Eisenach II

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 28.09.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

NOLMJE

NOLWJC

NLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

BSV 93 Magdeburg III

HSV Magdeburg II

FSV 1895 Magdeburg II

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 04.10.2025 18:00 VLMä SV Oebisfelde 1895 II Barleber Han… Club e. V. 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Hans-Pickert-Halle Oebisfelde  ( 1085 )
Theodor-Müller-Straße
39646   Oebisfelde

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 05.10.2025 10:15

12:00

14:00

16:00

NOLMJD

NOLWJC

OLWJA

NOLFr

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV "Eintrach…ekath e. V.

SV Eintracht Gommern

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 11.10.2025 19:00 RLM SV Oebisfelde 1895 SV Anhalt Bernburg 0:0

Sa. 25.10.2025 13:30

16:00

19:00

NOLMJB

RLF

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

HV R-W Staßfurt

TuS Leipzig-Mockau

SV G-W Wittenberg-Piest.

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 26.10.2025 13:30

16:00

NLMä

VLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV "Eintrach…ekath e. V.

Güsener HC

0:0

0:0

Sa. 01.11.2025 12:00

14:00

WOLWJB

NOLMJB

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

Barleber Han… Club e. V.

BSV 93 Magdeburg III

0:0

0:0

Sa. 08.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:15

19:00

NOLWJC

NLMä

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

1. Magdeburger BC

HC Altmark II

HSG Börde

HSG Freiberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 15.11.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJD

NOLMJB

OLWJA

NOLFr

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

TSV Niederndodeleben

HSG Osterburg

TSV Niederndodeleben

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

MSV Dresden

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 22.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLMJD

NOLMJB

OLWJA

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

TuS 1860 Magdeburg-Neu.

Barleber Han… Club e. V.

TSV Wefensleben

HC Elbflorenz 2006 II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 29.11.2025 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJE

NOLWJD

NOLWJC

VLMä

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

BSV 93 Magdeburg

HC Altmark

HC Burgenland

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 30.11.2025 12:00

14:00

16:15

WOLWJB

OLWJA

NLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

HSV Haldensleben

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

SV Chemie Genthin e. V.

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 06.12.2025 12:15

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLMJD

NOLFr

NOLMJB

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

BSV 93 Magdeburg II

TuS 1860 Magdeburg-Neu.

SG Lok Schönebeck

HC Aschersleben

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 13.12.2025 14:00

16:00

NOLWJC

VLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

Barleber Han…ub e. V. II

SG Lok Schönebeck

0:0

0:0

Sa. 20.12.2025 12:00 OLWJA SV Oebisfelde 1895 SV Blau-Rot Coswig 0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJD

NOLWJC

NOLMJD

RLF

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

BSV 93 Magdeburg

Güsener HC

SV Eintracht Hohenwarthe

DRHV 06

HV R-W Staßfurt

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 18.01.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

NOLMJB

WOLWJB

NLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

HV Wernigerode

HSG Börde

HSV Haldensleben III

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 10:00

12:00

16:30

NOLWJD

NOLWJE

VLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

Post SV Magdeburg

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 25.01.2026 16:00 NOLFr SV Oebisfelde 1895 II MTV Weferlin… 1881 e. V. 0:0



Hallenspielplan  Hans-Pickert-Halle Oebisfelde  ( 1085 )
Theodor-Müller-Straße
39646   Oebisfelde

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

So. 01.02.2026 16:00 RLF SV Oebisfelde 1895 SV Union Halle-Neu. II 0:0

So. 08.02.2026 16:00 RLM SV Oebisfelde 1895 HSV Bad Blankenburg 0:0

Sa. 14.02.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

18:00

20:00

NOLWJE

NOLWJC

NOLMJB

VLMä

WOLWJB

NLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

BSV 93 Magdeburg

Möckeraner T… 1921 e. V.

SV Anhalt Bernburg

SV Langenweddingen

HV Wernigerode

SV Germania Tangerhütte

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 22.02.2026 12:00

14:00

NOLMJD

OLWJA

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

FSV 1895 Magdeburg II

TSV Wefensleben

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 00:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

VLMä

WOLWJB

RLF

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

spielfrei*

HSG Osterburg

SC Markranstädt

HG 85 Köthen

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 01.03.2026 14:00 NOLMJB SV Oebisfelde 1895 HSV Haldensleben 0:0

Sa. 07.03.2026 12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

WOLWJB

OLWJA

NLMä

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

SV Oebisfelde 1895

HV Solpke/Mieste

FSV 1895 Magdeburg

SG Fortschritt Burg e. V

HBV Jena 90

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJC

NOLWJE

NOLFr

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV "Eintrach…ekath e. V.

TSV Niederndodeleben

SV "Eintrach…ekath e. V.

HSV Magdeburg

SG Pirna/Heidenau

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 15.03.2026 12:00 NOLMJD SV Oebisfelde 1895 HV Lok Stendal 0:0

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 21.03.2026 14:00

16:00

19:00

WOLWJB

NLMä

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

SV Oebisfelde 1895

Diesdorfer SV 1873 e. V.

TuS 1860 Magdeburg-Neu.

TSV Niederndodeleben

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 12.04.2026 11:00

13:00

16:00

NOLMJB

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

ST BLKB

SV Germania Borne

HC Einheit Plauen

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 14:00

16:00

NOLMJD

NLMä

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 III

HSV Haldensleben

Diesdorfer SV 1873 e. V.

0:0

0:0

So. 19.04.2026 11:00

13:00

16:00

NOLWJE

NOLFr

RLF

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

MTV Weferlin… 1881 e. V.

BSV 93 Magdeburg

HV Chemnitz

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 10:00

12:00

14:00

16:00

19:00

NOLWJC

NOLMJB

OLWJA

VLMä

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895 II

SV Oebisfelde 1895

HV Solpke/Mieste

SV "Eintrach…ekath e. V.

SV Eiche 05 Biederitz

Post SV Magdeburg

HC Burgenland

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 10.05.2026 14:00 NLMä SV Oebisfelde 1895 III Güsener HC II 0:0

Sa. 16.05.2026 16:00

19:00

NOLMJB

RLM

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Oebisfelde 1895

SV Langenweddingen

NHV Concordia Delitzsch

0:0

0:0


